Automation Panel - AP5000 - Swing arm
Device number key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
x = wildcard
ES = Emergency stop switch
KS = Key switch
PB = Pushbutton
TS = Selector switch K

o
n
 (
0
0
0
 =
 s
ta
n
d
ar
d
)
Automation Panel - AP5000 - Swing arm 5 A 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 15.0" (1024x768), single-touch RES (5AP5120.1505-000) 5 2
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 19.0" (1280x1024), single-touch RES (5AP5120.1906-000) 6 2
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 15.6" (1366x768), multi-touch PCT (5AP5130.156B-000) B 3
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 15.6" (1366x768), multi-touch PCT, extention (5AP5230.156B-000) B 4
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 18.5" (1366x768), multi-touch PCT (5AP5130.185B-000) B 5
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 18.5" (1366x768), multi-touch PCT, extension (5AP5230.185B-000) B 6
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 21.5" (1920x1080), multi-touch PCT (5AP5130.215C-000) C 5
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 21.5" (1920x1080), multi-touch PCT, extension (5AP5230.215C-000) C 6
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 24.0" (1920x1080), multi-touch PCT (5AP5130.240C-000) C 7
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 24.0" (1920x1080), multi-touch PCT, extension (5AP5230.240C-000) C 8
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 15.6" (1366x768), multi-touch PCT, FHD (5AP5130.156C-000) C 9
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 15.6" (1366x768), multi-touch PCT, FHD, extention (5AP5230.156C-000) C E
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 18.5" (1366x768), multi-touch PCT, FHD (5AP5130.185C-000) C F
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 18.5" (1366x768), multi-touch PCT, FHD, extension (5AP5230.185C-000) C G
Automation Panel swing arm mounted 21.5" (1080x1920), multi-touch PCT, extension (5AP5230.215I-000) I 2
Without 0
Expansion Unit - 1x ES 1x KS 2x PB 1x TS 1x USB (5ACCKP01.xxxx-000) 1
Expansion Unit POWERLINK openSAFETY - 1x ES 1x KS 2x PB 1x TS 1x USB (5ACCKPS0.215C-000) 2
Expansion Unit X2X openSAFETY - 1x ES 1x KS 2x PB 1x TS 1x USB (5ACCKPS1.215C-000) 3